

Attention

Dawson Springs Stakeholders

12/07/2023

Dawson Springs Independent Schools have a Local Wellness Policy that is reevaluated every three years and is open to the public at the January Board meeting for questions, concerns, suggestions or participation in the review and update procedure.

The current policy and the latest assessment can be found on the school's website: <u>https://www.dawsonsprings.kyschools.us/foodservice</u> under the food service department tab.

Thank You and we look forward to your input.

Angelía "Jeanníe" Blanchard Food Service/School Nutrition Director Dawson Springs Independent Schools 317 Eli Street Dawson Springs, KY 42408

Office# 270/797-3811 ext 2133 email: angelia.blanchard@dawsonsprings.kyschools.us